

Date: November 21, 2022

To,	To,	
The Manager,	The Department of Corporate Service,	
Listing Department,	BSE Limited,	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,	
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.	Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.	
Scrip Code – LINCOLN	Scrip Code - 531633	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Change in Authorised Key Managerial Personnel for the purpose of determining Materiality of events pursuant to regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to regulation 30 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that Ms. Trusha Shah has been appointed as a Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company with effect from November 10, 2022 in place of Mr. Niren Desai.

Accordingly, the following Key Managerial Personnel of the Company are henceforth authorised under regulation 30 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, to determine materiality of an event or information and for making disclosure to the Stock Exchanges:

Sr. No.	Name of Key Managerial Personnel	Designation	Phone No. and E mail
1.	Mr. Mahendra G. Patel	Managing Director	
2.	Mr. Darshit Shah	Chief Financial Officer	+91-79-4107-8000
3.	Ms. Trusha Shah	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	cs@lincolnpharma.com

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

MAHENDRA G. PATEL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00104706

Regd. Office: "Lincoln House", Science City Road, Sola, Ahmedabad-380 060. Gujarat, India Phone: +91-79-4107 8000 | Fax: +91-79-4107 8062 | CIN L24230GJ1995PLC024288

 $\textbf{E-mail}: in fo@lincolnpharma.com \hspace{0.1cm} | \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{Website}: www.lincolnpharma.com$





